HORSE

CYLINDER
BARBER
EXPLORING
INFATUATION
ZULFIQAR

LITTLE BROSE
LEARNING TO FLY
RED RESISTANCE
PLATINUM JUBILEE
FIRE LANE

AMUR

KING'S GAMBIT
CHARM STONE
THE INSTRUCTOR
EMPIRE OF JAPAN
DE SONIC BOOM
VEECEE
REMEDIES
CROATIAN BELLE
ROYAL ENTRANCE
SKIRT THE LAW
SUMMER LOVING
GODFATHER
SERASANA
DISNECK

DON CORLEONE
CORNICHE

CAFE MILLENIUM
LAZZAGO
EMPRESS OF WONDER
EXCEL D'OR
STEEL CITY
SOVEREIGN FUND
CHRYSAOR

SHE'S A ROGUE
THE LITTLE PUMPER
COINCIDE

DIVINE GLORY
MISS BELGIUM
OPTUME

CIGAR FLICK
PERFECT PROPOSAL
NAZORIAN
ROUSSILLON
ANGELIQUE
MACH TEN
HELLISH
ZOUSUKO

ADITI

WORX

TACITO

SICILIAN

TOM KITTEN
INHIBITIONS
FISTSOFFURY
SENSICAL
KUNDALINI

CHILL THE KRUG
DOROTHY GAIL
EXTREME THREAT
EXTREMELY WICKED

ON

AUSTRALIAN TURF CLUB

LONGINES GOLDEN SLIPPER

SEX
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ORDER OF ENTRY

TRAINER

James Cummings

James Cummings

James Cummings

Bjorn Baker

James Cummings

Ben & JD Hayes

Annabel Neasham

Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott
Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott
Brad Widdup

James Cummings

Peter & Paul Snowden

Mick Price & Michael Kent Jnr
Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott
Peter & Paul Snowden
Anthony & Sam Freedman
Ciaron Maher & David Eustace
James Cummings

Ben & JD Hayes

Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott
Tony Gollan

Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott
Peter & Paul Snowden

Robbie Griffith & Matthew de Kock
Bjorn Baker

Peter & Paul Snowden

James Cummings

John O"Shea

Chris Waller

Annabel Neasham

Annabel Neasham

Ciaron Maher & David Eustace
Peter & Paul Snowden

Chris Waller

Munce Racing

Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott
Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott
Peter & Paul Snowden

Norm Gardner

Ben & JD Hayes

Chris Waller

Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott
Kacy Fogden

James Cummings

Nichols Shane

Michael Freedman

Danny O'Brien

John McArdle

Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott
Annabel Neasham

Ben & JD Hayes

Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott
James Cummings

James Cummings

Michael, Wayne & Joh Hawkes
Peter Moody

Ciaron Maher & David Eustace
Trent Busuttin & Natalie Young
Annabel Neasham

Mick Price & Michael Kent Jnr
Matt Laurie

WEIGHT
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

ELIGIBLE P'MONEY

$
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200,750
838,240
273,040
271,250
231,990
195,750
192,500
186,250
183,500
165,500
165,000
164,275
144,775
142,750
123,050
120,990
118,500
117,625
115,500
112,400
103,700
96,000
93,700
91,500
86,250
82,950
76,500
76,250
76,250
76,050
73,250
63,625
61,000
58,700
54,750
51,200
48,300
48,275
45,430
45,000
41,650
39,875
38,400
37,900
37,000
36,375
36,000
36,000
35,500
34,875
33,750
33,200
32,900
32,100
31,900
31,500
27,250
27,000
27,000
27,000
27,000



58=
63
64=
64=
64=
67
68
69
70
71
72=
72=
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82=
82=
84
85
86=
86=
88
89
90=
90=
92
93=
93=
95
96
97
o8
99
100
101
102=
102=
104
105
106=
106=
108=
108
110
111
112=
112=
112=
112=
112=
117=
117=
117=
117=
117=
117
123
124
125
126
127=
127=
127=
127=
127=
127=
133

SOME PEOPLE CALLME

TANGO FEVER
BASES LOADED
EXTREME SPIRIT
MILITARIZE (NZ)
STANISLAUS
MUMBAI MUSE
BELUGA EXPRESS
GANGITANO
MAKE A CALL
ALLABOUTELLA
BLANC DE BLANC
HEURISTIC
TABATA SET
SHINZO

DIABELLI
BEAUTY RISING
QUEEN OF DRAGONS
PORTOROSA

ODE TO JOY
GANBARE
KINTYRE
GENERAL SALUTE
SATIN AND SILK
CHEVRON
PRINCESS DUHALLOW
MAFIA
SUNSOURCE

FIRE FOLLOWER
MEXICO
CELESTIAL STORM
DECIDUOUS
VOMO ISLAND
TARABEAU

LOS PADRES
AUTUNNO

HIGH KING
INTRUDER
FAMEUX
ZOURION (N2)
FULL REVOLUTION
SALTAIRE
RAZORS

JUST GLAMOUROUS
GINGER 'N' PINK
PANTELONE
DIPSY DOODLE
ZOUKERETTE
KATA KAPI
PEERLESS LAD
SPEEDSTER
STAR ACT
TANNHAUSER
TAWFIQ STAR
WYMARK (N2Z)
BESSON

GOODES

ISTORIA GIRL
SASSY BOOM
SKY ARTIST
WRITTEN BLIGH
CARNIVAL ROW
FOREVER MORE
INTERNATIONAL
INVINCIBLE SHIELD
BONDING
CAPMALA
EXPOSITION

MISS BURGOYNE
MOJAVE DESERT
STEFI MAGNETICA
MISS SUNSHINE
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Ciaron Maher & David Eustace
Gary Portelli

Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott
Gary Portelli

Chris Waller

James Cummings

Michael Freedman

Ben & JD Hayes

Amy & Ash Yargi

Peter & Paul Snowden
Michael Freedman

Michael Freedman

James Cummings

Ciaron Maher & David Eustace
Chris Waller

James Cummings

Phillip Stokes Racing Pty Ltd
Peter & Paul Snowden
Annabel Neasham

Anthony & Sam Freedman

Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott
Gary Portelli

Ryan & Alexiou

Peter & Paul Snowden

Kristen Buchanan

Ben & JD Hayes

Peter & Paul Snowden

Trent Busuttin & Natalie Young
Anthony & Sam Freedman
Michael Freedman

Robbie Griffith & Matthew de Kock

Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott
Peter & Paul Snowden

Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott
James Cummings

Richard Litt

Michael Freedman

David Payne

Annabel Neasham

Lindsay B & J

Peter & Paul Snowden

John O"Shea

James Cummings

Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott
Peter Moody

James Cummings

James Cummings

Ciaron Maher & David Eustace
Clarry Conners

Phillip Stokes Racing Pty Ltd
lan Finn

Gregory Hickman

Chris Waller

Annabel Neasham

Michael Freedman

Jean Dubois

Anthony & Sam Freedman
Lauri Parker

Danny O'Brien

Robl P

Grahame Begg

Tony & Calvin McEvoy

Leon & Troy Corstens

James Cummings

Leon & Troy Corstens
Michael, Wayne & Joh Hawkes
Peter Moody

Chris Waller

Ben & JD Hayes

Chris Waller

Bjorn Baker

Tony & Calvin McEvoy

56.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
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27,000
25,500
25,400
25,400
25,400
23,700
23,600
22,725
21,750
20,275
19,700
19,700
19,250
18,000
17,500
17,050
16,800
16,300
14,000
13,500
13,200
13,200
13,050
12,425
12,250
12,250
12,200
10,500
10,000
10,000
9,950
9,600
9,600
9,050
8,950
8,700
8,500
8,475
7,625
7,299
7,050
7,050
7,000
6,975
6,750
6,750
6,700
6,700
6,300
6,000
5,200
5,200
5,200
5,200
5,200
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
4,700
4,590
4,500
4,500
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
3,600



134=
134=
134=
134=
134=
134=
140=
140=
140=
140=
140=
145

146

147

148

149

150=
150=
152=
152=
154

155=
155=
155=
158=
158=
158=
161=
161=
163

164

165

166=
166=
166=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=

ALSONSO
FABERGE
FLEETWOOD
GREATESTOFEASE
KALIMBA
LIZZIE'S GEM
AUGUST BLOOM
EQUIPAGE

LADY JEZAM
RESTONICA

THE YEARS (NZ)
COAST PRINCESS
CARNABY
DOUBTING EYE
ALTAGRACIA
HOW DARE YOU
GETTY

MISTY LEGEND
DIOS

FIREHOUSE
ELDERBERRY
CAPITAL HEART
MAKTABI
TURBULENT
ROOM FOR SQUARES
SCORPION JACK
SHAKEN
DEBELLO

LUCKY LENI
SAXON BRAVE
EXCEED AND COLLECT
OLLY'S FORTUNE
FAIRYTALE BLISS
SUTHERLAND
THE BELL JAR
ABRACAZAM
AKICITA

AL RAS BLUES
ALOLA

ALTAIR | AM
ALTRUIST
AMAZONIAN LASS
AMERICOLA (NZ)
ANA JAAHZA
ANDRONICUS
ANTICKS
ARIZONA ACTIVIST
ARKANSAW KID
AS PRETTY AS YOU
AUNTY RENE
AUTUMN ACQUISITION
AVIADORA
BARKER
BATTLEFIELD
BECQUEREL
BEEN OUR ANGEL
BIANCO NERO
BIG DEMEANOR
BLUE BERETS
BRAVE MEAD
BRAZEN STYLE
BROKERAGE
BUCARELI BAY
BUNDELLA
BUTCH CASSIDY
CABALLUS
CALIFORNIAN
CAPE BYRON
CAPITAL ROCK
CAPZINZI
CASABLANCA
CATAHOULA
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Leon & Troy Corstens
James Cummings

James Cummings
Annabel Neasham

Gary Portelli

Brad Widdup

Peter & Paul Snowden
James Cummings

Gary Portelli

James Cummings

Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott
Ben & JD Hayes

Ryan & Alexiou

Mick Price & Michael Kent Jnr
Jean Dubois

James Cummings

Peter & Paul Snowden
Richard & Will Freedman
James Cummings

Peter & Paul Snowden
Anthony & Sam Freedman
John O"Shea

Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott
Michael Freedman
Annabel Neasham

Gary Portelli

James Cummings

Gary Portelli

Desleigh Forster

Daiki Chujo

Leon & Troy Corstens
Matt Cumani

Matt Cumani

Dabernig T

Archie Alexander

Robbie Griffith & Matthew de Kock
Les Bridge

Lee Freedman

Gerald Ryan & Sterling Alexiou
Mick Price & Michael Kent Jnr
Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott
Annabel Neasham

Ben & JD Hayes

Peter & Paul Snowden

Nichols Shane

Ben & JD Hayes

Ben & JD Hayes

Kacy Fogden Racing

John O"Shea

Anthony & Sam Freedman
Gary Portelli

Ciaron Maher & David Eustace
Chris Waller

Tony & Calvin McEvoy

Tony & Calvin McEvoy
Matthew Smith

Annabel Neasham

Michael, Wayne & Joh Hawkes
Ciaron Maher & David Eustace
Shane Nichols

Newnham M

Annabel Neasham

Michael, Wayne & Joh Hawkes
Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott
Chris Waller

Ryan & Alexiou

Ciaron Maher & David Eustace
Tony & Calvin McEvoy

Ciaron Maher & David Eustace
Ryan & Alexiou

Hawkes Racing

56.5
54.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
54.5
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3,500
3,500
3,500
3,500
3,500
3,500
3,475
3,475
3,475
3,475
3,475
3,375
3,075
3,000
2,775
2,300
2,250
2,250
2,000
2,000
1,875
1,700
1,700
1,700
1,500
1,500
1,500
1,000
1,000

800
750
675
675
675



169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=

CATALYSE
CHEERGAL
CHINQUI
CHRYSOBERYL
CINQUE TERRE
COLLEANO

COL'S FAN CLUB
COMEAU
CONGREGATION
CREEK

CRITIQUE

DAGON

DARK HALO

DE BERGERAC
DEAR FRANK

DEE STORMED
DEEP DAWN
DELIVERING
DIAMOND WITNESS
DIPIERDOMENICO
DIVAKARA
DRUNKEN SAILOR (NZ)
DUCHESS MARIE
ECLAIR

EDGE OF SEVENTEEN
ENCAP
EVERLONG
EXCEED THE SKY
FACILE

FAVANNA
FEDERER
FELICITY'S FAULT
FIFTH FORCE
FIGHTER SMASH
FIRE STAR
FIREBOLT

FIRST BLESSING
FONTAINE ROUGE
FURLANETTO
GALACTIAL HARMONY
GELATIN

GILIANA

GizA

GLAD RAG DOLL
GOLD BULLION (N2)
GRAND METEOR
GREYT THINKER
GUNSHIP
GUSTOSISIMO
HANAU

HEAD OF THE HERD
HEADS YOU LOSE
HEDGED
HELLBENT ON YOU
HELPISONITSWAY
HIDDEN MOGUL
HIGHLANDS
HOUSE OF CARDS
| AM IMMACULATE
ICHIKA

IDHANA

IGUASSU

IL TEVERE
ILLATIVE

IN PRINT
INSUBORDINATE
INTRODUCING
IT'SACIRCUS
JASKIER
JEHBENTI

JENNI THE JET
JOLIESTAR
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Annabel Neasham

Annabel Neasham

Anthony & Sam Freedman
James Cummings

James Cummings

Mick Price & Michael Kent Jnr
Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott
Mick Price & Michael Kent Jnr
Chris Waller

James Cummings

Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott
Ciaron Maher & David Eustace
Ciaron Maher & David Eustace
Grahame Begg

Chris Waller

Annabel Neasham

Tony Gollan

Ciaron Maher & David Eustace
Ciaron Maher & David Eustace
Anthony & Sam Freedman
Kacy Fogden Racing

Kacy Fogden Racing

Kristen Buchanan

Annabel Neasham

Kacy Fogden Racing

Gary Portelli

Kristen Buchanan

Ryan & Alexiou

Gerald Ryan & Sterling Alexiou
Michael Moroney

Ciaron Maher & David Eustace
Todd Howlett

Matthew Smith

Tony & Calvin McEvoy

Peter & Paul Snowden
Annabel Neasham

Mick Price & Michael Kent Jnr
Ciaron Maher & David Eustace
Tony & Calvin McEvoy

Ben & JD Hayes

Michael Freedman

Tony Gollan

James Cummings

Bjorn Baker

Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott
Power D & M

Gary Portelli

Michael, Wayne & Joh Hawkes
Gerald Ryan & Sterling Alexiou
James Cummings

Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott
Chris Waller

Mick Price & Michael Kent Jnr
John Thompson

Gary Portelli

Annabel Neasham

James Cummings

Michael Freedman

Leon & Troy Corstens

Ciaron Maher & David Eustace
Ciaron Maher & David Eustace
James Cummings

Richard Litt

Mick Price & Michael Kent Jnr
Tony & Calvin McEvoy

Michael Freedman

Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott
Michael Freedman

Grahame Begg

Shane Nichols

Ciaron Maher & David Eustace
Chris Waller

56.5
54.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
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169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=
169=

JURISPRUDENCE
JUST EASY

JUST PRESS SEND (NZ)
KANDINSKY ABSTRACT
KEEPER OF DREAMS (N2)
KHAZNAH
KIMMELA

KLUM

KONASANA
KOSTROMA
KRISTILLI

LADY BILLIE
LARUSSO

LASER BEAM
LEFKADA

LIGHT INFANTRY
LIMBURG

LINARA

LISSARO (N2)
LONE FORCE
LOST

LOVAZOU
LUNAIRE
MACHAON

MADAM FLEISS
MADAM ROSELYN
MANHATTAN'S
MANNEQUIN
MANSELL
MANTUA
MARGOT'S BULLSEYE
MARLEY'S ANGEL
MASSIRA
MATHKOORA
MEDIA FRENZY
MENTAWAI
MERCANTE
MINTO'S D'ORO
MISS GHENT
MISSILE DEFENCE
MISSILE SEEKER
MOBY DICK
MOGWAI

MONEY TEAM
MONOLINK
MOONHAVEN
MORNINGTON PIER
MOUNTAIN TOP
MR BLACK (NZ)
MR CALEB

MR MAXIMO
NASTY STREAK
NEBRASKAN
NETTLES

NOBLE TESS
OSAKA
OUTOFLEFTFIELD
OUTSMARTED
PENNART
PEROVIC

PIANKHI

PIRATE

PLANNED ENCOUNTER (N
PONTIPINES
POPSICLE

PORT LOCKROY
POWER ACE
POWER OF MONEY
PRAIRIE LEGEND
PRECISE FLAME
QUEEN STARLIGHT
REBEL MISSILE
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Chris Waller

Gerald Ryan & Sterling Alexiou
Anthony & Sam Freedman
Chris Waller

Kacy Fogden Racing

Ciaron Maher & David Eustace
John Ramsey

Annabel Neasham

Chris Waller

Michael, Wayne & Joh Hawkes
Annabel Neasham

Bjorn Baker

Annabel Neasham

Mark Newnham

James Cummings

Mark Newnham

Michael, Wayne & Joh Hawkes
Annabel Neasham

Kacy Fogden Racing

Matthew Smith

James Cummings

Danny O'Brien

Leon & Troy Corstens
Annabel Neasham

Shane Nichols

John O"Shea

Brad Widdup

James Cummings

Trent Busuttin & Natalie Young
Ciaron Maher & David Eustace
Gary Portelli

Kristen Buchanan

James Cummings

Michael, Wayne & Joh Hawkes
John Thompson

Anthony & Sam Freedman
Nigel Blackiston

Les Kelly

Norm Gardner

Anthony Cummings

Gary Portelli

Mick Price & Michael Kent Jnr
James Cummings

Kacy Fogden Racing

Tony Gollan

Anthony & Sam Freedman
Ciaron Maher & David Eustace
Chris Waller

Kacy Fogden Racing

Gerald Ryan & Sterling Alexiou
Archie Alexander

Annabel Neasham

Kacy Fogden

Annabel Neasham

Brad Widdup

Mick Price & Michael Kent Jnr
Gary Portelli

Ryan & Alexiou

Jason Deamer

Danny O'Brien

Ben & JD Hayes

Michael Freedman

Kacy Fogden

James Cummings

Ciaron Maher & David Eustace
Annabel Neasham

Power D & M

Mick Price & Michael Kent Jnr
Chris Waller

Power D & M

Peter Moody

Kevin Corstens

56.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
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REFLECTING FAME
RELUCTANCE

RIGHT TO PARTY
RIMBAUD
RITZYTWENTIES (N2Z)
ROCKABILLY REBEL
ROCKADEEL

ROVNO AMBER
RUSH HOUR
SAROYAN

SEKANI

SHADOW JOKER
SHAKO

SIDE SHOW

SINGLE BENEFACTOR
SLEDDING
SNIPPETY LEGEND
SNIPPETY STAR
SOLDIER OF ROME
SOUNDS OF HEAVEN
SOUTHPORT TYCOON
SOUTTAR

SPALMER

SPICY MARGS

ST ANDREWS

STAR CANTO (NZ)
STATE OF AWE
STATE OF LIGHT
STELLAR OLYMPUS
STORE BEACH
STORM THE RAMPARTS
STRETAN ANGEL
STRUMMER
SUBRISING
SUPERZOOM
SUSPECT

SWEET PROPOSAL
THE HAWKESBURY
THE KING

THE LITTLE SPARROW
THE SENATE
THEODOR

TIZ INVINCIBLE
TONIX

TORRE EGGER

TU QUI SANTUZZA
TUMBLING

TYMON

TYZEL
UNQUESTIONABLY
UNSTOPABULL
UNTOUCHABLE LEGEND
VIRTUAL LEGEND
WATCH MY GIRL
WHITE ARENDELLE
WILLABELLE
WILLMOTT

WINGED

YARRA VILLE

YAYOI

ZAIBATSU

ZARDOZI

ZELTA

ZIMBARA (NZ)
ZOUPRINCE
ZUCCHERO

Order of Entry

ROSEHILL GARDENS

o0 mm MM aOmmT OO0 m T T oOTmToO00mTmooO00TmT o000 o0 o™ T oO00ToOT o000 ™""TTmToOoToOo00™"7"ToO0"To0o™"T T oOo00606000™T"TToo0™T"To0ooO0

@

Anthony & Sam Freedman
Michael Freedman

Anthony & Sam Freedman
Annabel Neasham

Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott
Bjorn Baker

Newnham M

Nichols Shane

Nathan Doyle

Peter & Paul Snowden
Michael, Wayne & Joh Hawkes
Newnham M

James Cummings

Ryan & Alexiou

Ciaron Maher & David Eustace
Mick Price & Michael Kent Jnr
Lloyd Kennewell

Ryan & Alexiou

Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott
Annabel Neasham

Ciaron Maher & David Eustace
Brad Widdup

Ben & JD Hayes

Mick Price & Michael Kent Jnr
Chris Waller

Ciaron Maher & David Eustace
Power D & M

Michael Freedman

Ben & JD Hayes

Michael, Wayne & Joh Hawkes
Newnham M

Phillip Stokes Racing Pty Ltd
Chris Waller

Nigel Blackiston

Annabel Neasham

Chris Waller

Annabel Neasham

Clarry Conners

Peter & Paul Snowden

Kacy Fogden

Tony & Calvin McEvoy

Tony & Calvin McEvoy

Ciaron Maher & David Eustace
Ciaron Maher & David Eustace
Bjorn Baker

Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott
Ciaron Maher & David Eustace
Mick Price & Michael Kent Jnr
Annabel Neasham

Ciaron Maher & David Eustace
Chris Waller

Michael, Wayne & Joh Hawkes
Chris Waller

Ron Quinton

Todd Howlett

Ryan & Alexiou

Archie Alexander

Ciaron Maher & David Eustace
Cummings A

Michael, Wayne & Joh Hawkes
Michael, Wayne & Joh Hawkes
James Cummings

Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott
Kacy Fogden

Peter & Paul Snowden
Michael, Wayne & Joh Hawkes

Monday, 20 February 2023 10am
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